3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B2 | ECR-17-012792 31062017 | TB | TE
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Te 00078 TSRS
C ECR-20-003074 03MAR2020 | TB TE
2266021 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-20-009140 0602020 | JWC | 6B
2266021-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266021-1 D CAMINAT e T MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266021-2 D CEAMINAT N T PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266021-1 D Cool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266021-2 D ool NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266021-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- Tl -] - 1803515-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
- Tl r ] -1 - ] 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
B R T 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
APPLICATOR DATA - bbb | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 263
CRIMP SIZE TYPE B R R 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 267
WIRE |1 40 wm [ 0557 n N el 4-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 261
STAB |1.78 mm [.070] O -] 1 - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, ALR FEED 248
INSUL |1.78 mm [.070] O B T R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - 1 1 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
408-35042 -~ N T T T T[T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B R T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | . c119560-1 MECHANICAL PEED ASOEMBLY =k
: TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - - - - , , , 0 , .
WIRE STRIPLENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETLR RANGL WIRE STRIP LENGTH =1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - - - :
3.58-4.34 mm [ 141-.171 IN] 0.96-1.57 mm [.038- 062 IN] — = 3 I 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
3.58-4.34 mm [ 141-.171 IN] | 27-2.54 mm [.050- 100 IN] - — -
TERMINAL 1425008 /N - - ] 99371171-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
appLICAT IoNES et o Ed 114-25008/\ ’ ’ - ' [ T - [ - | 522280-0 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION - - - ) ) ) - R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
ii SPLLIEILATION -] - Tl -] - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIEDZAL - |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B R AR R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
o SREETR o e TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — 55429071 T5osT LockING o
867052- | 867052-2 5-867052- 1
22671356~ 1 B R T 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
B R T 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
: : - Tl 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
WIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGHT @) || CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ |STABILIZER CRIMP TE N | WIRE by | CRIMP HETGHT @1 CRIMP HEIGH] STABILIZER CRIMP TE L ;
ST17F P50 o T INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING |HEIGHT mm [INCH] /6N HOUSING™ ] | S1ZE 7= o e REFERENCE SETTTING| HEIGHT mm [ INCH] HOUSING | - [ 2 [ 222 ]2 ]2 ] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
22 WG 0.86+/-0.05 [ 034+/- 002] 7.9 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.0819 +.0000/-.0039] : 20 WG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6. 1 2.08 +0/-0.10 [ 0819 + 0000/~ 0039] : P r v cfe8085-2 0GR, ST HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 00
24 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 8.9 208 +0/-0.10 [.0819 +.0000/-.0039] - S L I I 0= 1802275  |SCR, HEX RD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 5.0 [2.08 +0/-0.10 0819 + 0000/~ 0039] : L r ] 133868001 [PAWL, FEED 26
-l alaala] 4] g 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 | 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
-] Tl 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
$WARNTNG -] Tl 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : 1 ; — 1 ; i?ﬁ;; ig%mwmﬁﬁM4X6o ig
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 T 196551 TFEED CAM. PRE FEED ' 15
Zl SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | SR 2119653-1  |FEED CAM. POST FEED I
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B R 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. s L by 18030701 |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B T R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S L e 3-1702596-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. e jejejef 2]’ 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl -2l 2120121 21 21 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S c84499c-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER M - c168089-¢  |5tR, ofT D LAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 a
-] Tl 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zf: APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED N T T T T 51198061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
FOR ALL TERMINALS AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. £
APPLICABLE HOUSINGS: 926657, 926209, 926659, AND 926663 . i L R N R * 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B R T 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
N - T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [T T 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N R 1-1633917-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - 6
B R T 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B R T 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
gﬁg R 9-2119784-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
B R T 455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
SNT T2 12 [0 [0 | 7 [ 1| 2456402-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
-770-72)-71|-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z0RTG2073 — R
C.CHEN — Y
CHUK U0 20AUG20713 _ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 20AUG201 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
n on Sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES : .
(Pacific version show e s e 01| 00779 [@o2266021 )
B B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

P VaN

WL T L mm
,,,,,,,,,,,, =

\\‘ED%F

—==—72.0£0.5

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

|

44.61£0.05

QED

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘i’)REF
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWCN,CHEN 20AUG2013 (D) TE Connectivity
CHK 20AUG2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS UGUO
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 20AUG2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
AT 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : *
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 1100779 [(C=2266021 -
POST FEED PRE FEED - - CUSTOMER DRAWLNG SCALE |0 SHEET ) OF4 REVD
T AR T R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266021-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266021-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266021-T CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
STAB |[1.78 mm [.070] O
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
-] 155888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 263
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 267
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT-LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT-LOCKING CLIP 1 W W 1 4-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 26 ]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = F NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
3.58-4 34 mm [ 141- 171 IN] 0.96-1 57 mm [ 038-_ 062 INI 3.98-4.34 mom [ 141- 171 [N] Fo27-2.54 mm [.050-.100 [N] - | | SRR WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST?TO?CREST_ 243
TERMINAL 114-25006 TERMINAL 114,250065> NI 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Ry
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED/G\ TERMINALS APPLIED /p\ ~ [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T TERMINAL T TERMINAL B L cliv64i-c |FEED CAM, ALR FEED o]
811241 811747 8711743 S 871047 867057 8670507 5-867052- - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
5567350 -] - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
N 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
WIRE Ly CRIMP HETGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP TE WIRE begy| CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP Tt ~ | T V] 28449081  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SI7/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING|HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUS ING ST7E r mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING|HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUSING i R c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
22 WG 0.86+/-0.05 [ 034+/- 002] 7.9 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.0819 +. 0000/ 0039] - 20_AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6.1 2.08 +0/-0.10 [ 0819 + 0000/ 0039] S 150685-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
24 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 8.9 2.08 +0/-0.10 [.0819 +.0000/-.0039] - S 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 5.0 [2.08 +0/-0.10 (0819 + 0000/~ 0039) - vyt cfiera0-1 JTAG, IDENTIF ICATLON el
-2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
FWARNTNG - | 2 | 2 ] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE T 5117475 [BUNPER. HOLD DOWN ¥
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE E IR 690753-2 | SPACER. TONKER 50
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOO|L ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHFEET FOR N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zLRUH%H>WWlMDIMTMUTMEWHTF%(XMNWQ LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S L 1805601 [5CR, DHSC, Rons (MS X c9) .
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ B D 2-2844962-4 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c844992-1  |ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED N - L 119806 INSERT, SHEAR I3
FOR ALL TERMINALS AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLICABLE HOUSINGS: 926657, 926209, 926659, AND 926663, A A | -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ] 1-1633917-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NP 9-2119784-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R R R 20AUG2OT3 — TE Connectivit
C.CHEN G J
CHUK U0 20AUG2013 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 20AUGZ2013 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm L LRIz Ocean Side Feed
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES, + :
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 G§EE:]2 2 6 6 O 2 1 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SRE L S VI

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(e
'\T

—={=—— 2 .040.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) L
W
I WO ‘ ~ @ 35583%005 REF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| (E@REF
eaMEF ii%%;&EEfj ///}'.

=N
0T

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

PR PR Rl S e o o 2DAUGZ0TS — TE TE Connectivity
CHS U0 20AUG20T1 3 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 20AU62013 NAVE ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 65{::}335 + eI e — SIS
T [ ALl 00779 [C=2266021
) CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scmeE [ [T 4 T MDD

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




